which occurred during the six months ended 30 June 2018.

On 1 April 2018, the Group acquired 100% equity interests in Datang Anhui Power Generation Company Limited,

Datang Hebei Power Generation Company Limited and Datang Heilongjiang Power Generation Company Limited

(collectively referred to as the “Acquired subsidiaries”) at an aggregate consideration of RMB18,127,511,000 from

China Datang, the ultimate holding company of the Company. The consideration is subject to final adjustment

calculation as disclosed in the circular of the Company dated 22 February 2018. The final total consideration

amounted of approximately RMB18,131,114,000.

RMB’000

Total consideration 18,131,114

Consideration paid (10,438,341)

Consideration payables 7,692,773

The effects of the application of merger accounting for business combinations under common control occurred

during the six months ended 30 June 2018 on the Group’s financial position as at 31 December 2017 and 1

January 2017 and the results for the six months ended 30 June 2017 are summarised as following:

For the six months ended 30 June 2017

As originally

stated

Acquired

subsidiaries As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Revenue 30,047,916 9,266,276 39,314,192

Profit (loss) before tax 1,795,097 (244,826) 1,550,271

Income tax expense (460,131) (89,781) (549,912)

Profit (loss) for the period 1,334,966 (334,607) 1,000,359

Profit for the period attributable to

Owners of the Company 1,092,019 (193,407) 898,612

Non-controlling interests 242,947 (141,200) 101,747

Profit (loss) for the period 1,334,966 (334,607) 1,000,359

INTERIM REPORT 2018 47

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

15.	� BUSINESS COMBINATIONS UNDER COMMON CONTROL AND RESTATEMENTS
(Continued)

As at 31 December 2017

As originally

stated

Acquired

subsidiaries Elimination As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Non-current assets 214,613,006 36,687,995 – 251,301,001

Current assets 21,318,837 6,490,082 – 27,808,919

Total assets 235,931,843 43,178,077 – 279,109,920

Non-current liabilities 113,063,433 18,005,954 – 131,069,387

Current liabilities 62,683,578 13,278,210 – 75,961,788

Total liabilities 175,747,011 31,284,164 – 207,031,175

Net assets 60,184,832 11,893,913 – 72,078,745

Share capital and capital reserve 23,217,549 9,614,273 (9,614,273) 23,217,549

Other reserve 18,541,799 803,178 9,614,273 28,959,250

Non-controlling interest 18,425,484 1,476,462 – 19,901,946

Total equity 60,184,832 11,893,913 – 72,078,745

48 DATANG INTERNATIONAL POWER GENERATION CO., LTD.

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

15.	� BUSINESS COMBINATIONS UNDER COMMON CONTROL AND RESTATEMENTS
(Continued)

As at 1 January 2017

As originally

stated

Acquired

subsidiaries Elimination As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Non-current assets 213,370,503 37,196,256 – 250,566,759

Current assets 20,094,918 5,601,736 – 25,696,654

Total assets 233,465,421 42,797,992 – 276,263,413

Non-current liabilities 117,270,850 19,179,502 – 136,450,352

Current liabilities 57,365,578 10,952,346 – 68,317,924

Total liabilities 174,636,428 30,131,848 – 204,768,276

Net assets 58,828,993 12,666,144 – 71,495,137

Share capital and capital reserve 23,220,876 9,586,847 (9,586,847) 23,220,876

Other reserve 16,763,445 1,383,599 9,586,847 27,733,891

Non-controlling interest 18,844,672 1,695,698 – 20,540,370

Total equity 58,828,993 12,666,144 – 71,495,137

The effect of application of merger accounting for common control combinations on the Group’s basic and

diluted earnings per share for the six months ended 30 June 2017 is as follow.

RMB cent

(unaudited)

As originally stated 8.20

Adjustment arising on common control combinations (1.45)

As restated 6.75

INTERIM REPORT 2018 49

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

16.	 FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Fair value of the Group’s financial assets that are measured at fair value on a recurring basis